OFFICE USE ONLY
L Contractor
. Architect
Document G731 —2019 |ower
KDE
Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition Appvd
PROJECT: (name and addres) ~ CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Christian County High School Contract For: BP 260-08 Change Order Number: 028
Electrical

5185 Fort Campbell Blvd Hopkinsville, Date: September 08, 2023 Date: July 10, 2024
KY 42240
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: {name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Christian County Board of Education Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation
200 Glass Avenue 21 Southeast Third St, Ste 800 116 E. College Street
Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Evansville, IN 47708 Glasgow, KY 42141

CONTRACTOR: (name and address}
State Electric Co., Inc.

140 College Street

Crofton, KY 42217

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Alse include agreed upon adjusiments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Add floor boxes in area B gym for goal posts per PR #18,

The original Contract Sum was $ 11,715,191.00

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 47,768.38

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 11,762,959.38

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 8,934.30
$

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 11,771,893.68

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor's Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL. SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation
ARCHITECT (Firm name)} CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
1 . - s .
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:
State Electric Co., Inc. Christian County Board of Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Matt Crick Christopher Bentzel, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:

AlA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701 ™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All Aghts reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” "American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AJA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documants” are tradamarks of The American Institute of Architacts. This document was producad
at 13:47:39 CT on 07/10/2024 under Order No.31042334 10 which expires on 09/23/2024, Is not for resale, Is licensed for one-time use only, and may only ba
used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADAAS)



A

‘ PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT Christian County High School
CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER State Electric

BID PACKAGE 260

DETAIL ITEM AMOUNT

LABOR s 3,276.00
MATERIALS 4,492.96
PROFIT & OVERHEAD s 1,165.34
BOND INSURANCE

COST BREAKDOWN TOTAL s

DESCRIPTION

8,934.30

Add Floor Boxes in Area B Gym for Goal Posts per PR #18.

PR # 18

(ATTACH PR)

CHANGE ORDER INITIATED BY:
X ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
X OWNER
CONTRACTOR
o)

CODE OFFICIAL
OTHER

1
|
|
|
|
|
i
|
|
|
i
|
I
I
|
|

-l

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS FORM WITH EVERY
CHANGE ORDER.

h———————————_———d

C:\Users\khitchel\Desktop\{Proposed Change Order Form.xlsx]Sheet1



—p— 21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 - Evansville, IN 47708
P:812.422 4187 - F;812.421.6776
r l \ 101 E Second Street, Suite 101 « Owensboro, KY 42301

P:270.926.1331 « F: 270.684.4456

architects « designers « engineers haferdesign.com

PROPOSAL REQUEST
Project: Christian County High School PR No.: 018
5185 Ft. Campbell Blvd
Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Date: June 5, 2024
Owner: Christian County Public Schools Project Number: 2106-204
222 Glass Ave
Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Contract for:
To: Kevin Hitchell
Alliance Corporation
116 E. College Steet
Glasgow, KY 42141
RE: Add Floorboxes in Area B Gym for Movable Goal Posts

Please submit an itemized quatation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed maodifications to the Contract Documents described herein,
THIS ISNOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description:

1. Reference Revised Drawing E2.1B-Alt Rev 5, E3.1B-Alt Rev 2 & E6.2-ALT Rev 5. Add multi-
function floor boxes and associated power and data circuits within the Area “B” Gymnasium
(for power and data to movable goal posts) as indicated on the revised drawings.

Prior to installation, SEC is to confirm exact locations with
architect. We are currently awaiting technical drawings from
Spalding to pinpoint the floor box rough-ins.

Attachments: Revised Drawings E2.1B-Alt Rev 5, E3.1B-Alt Rev 2 & E6.2-Alt Rev 5
By: Eric Rang

cC:

Page |1ofl



N T IR 1k
-]§ H; —%—' TAR T ;lliEEll gléllg i é
A AT e dH
- < fei
i gl Ll T vt e 2 |
b W
il i 0 L - i
.- ‘;‘ 5; ;; lggs gg iéi*!'ﬁi E!E giiigé Iég gézlggii iiifl! zik §; ;%Eg giiéi'iisi ig !i Exi gsgii éi i ji 555 i!E' ii iig
.! 3; il: o !anlil !i ;!!lgi gi' l!! l { g
i ‘i 5! i E!E i iﬁ%ﬁ! 'iziﬂ 11 1 6 E!ei +
sl i} il 30
R
i 55 gy st il g
ﬁi;;éi%;ﬁ i i i
o i
alk 14
1§g§;§§g; el B ’ﬁi
G '
'IIE 'Eiiﬁ gii !%gii i iiﬁ;ﬁ i
it Egzéiigsg i bl i
i it 5*;5 il |
I .’qr i
AL B
“ ilsigi i;g iigi 11“ ii!!!g ﬁ

L4l . +
¥ T 0 s
POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - AREA "B ALTERNATE
-

o~
=




Iv-91°€3

€202 Amwy 0Z-8012
ey e e L ]

i bt T e e
o o g et e s s
b s o e 4 i g e s

e e eyt
e o e e -l £ R
e e i i e w e
Py ey i T
v et i oo o e T s S

L P TV L P, ATRENLEA SRR TYAS PRI RIYCIOD
5 L0 LIV Y BT TYRL YIRAY AT PETPYRY W
AL FIMAI M CHNIACRLS YO TYM (i YWY LM 3y s
A TR WYL O S Y e Oy Wi

0 OLINO% O WTIVN I 48 WS g o e G O

0TI MK MO TV T mmrhae Wy 18 7 et S s

o e g 5 At
e T o e G AT e

RO e P T Mo

]

[a=rer] s cmaN I L s 18 e . e
T R S ey B R s T v

MG W Mg it ) B M 18
i o G e ame 45 Wl e APAPE, Bt
e 3y oA TG ORI BOS T

Cane pepmary e i L SIS G 43

“—_0 L
WYY W) £ i i R
Ry 1 Gl o YRR i TV B Thehad Vel WO

Sapry mrapecs i e Y @3 4P g el
) LA § MRS A0 LILLAARIE) ¥ M SO

n
P 2 Y MADOCT EAIVTNLIY SRANGR B4 LIWM000 *i8

[ — IV DAL AL QP (IO A EESART Y UL W
GRORCIM T RN B 01 LIV ERARD M X7 SO mmpe s e
e o0 B0 G2 LGN e AW e 5 A LIRSS U

YL €l MO LM SR M Wi MO YO LM LS
oworvm  —— I WO MALY TRV Sy L bR R

AL DU TNREY AL 4 MM LTILNG ) SRR R0 4
WO UL 04 v el v s s B

Tkl G D) CPVO-E WA O LI IIADY Wt
1 DAL IR T S LTUNG i GRIATRI 8

et . B
SENFAVH| emmsmesnesd

T YL AP UL B L G et s

:
A MV MY P P ol ey Tiv i

DRELY A FVRAINERION I EOVIEADG0 THE VLRI T M TN AN
QA Tt Ls SLY AL FOL ST I RTINS T JTLUNO Y1V R P

PLT OO0 - P
AL HUBE - i GHAYERRD P WTEALIOD WOL A0 LB WM WACLIOOV  TAMAL T 1L AL BAL QY SR 0 SIS Sy B
OO0 PRS0 TR ‘T medexie Iehaciass ‘18 150411 LIS "TNLIO WO VYMLIN VAR LS IOPYTIIAR O MY PP o e s e Yivbel valioird 80

. T LA B, O BT O QM DY Y S8 WOU'Y SRSy MY .8 L arvedmtnsaty A M B
ABTCMMOULY BPRRLEAD PARCLEIY NCY LWAETE LI ¥ GETVLRA 3 Teey oy £ Wiy ARSI B VG BOOIIA U8 SCNK V1) WAVMBNAL UMD PO NIRRT TSRS

$100HDIS 321dN Al VOV BT DM - W LIRS OANS ¥ RS I WS W04 1A LR TYYENOP ATEREIY MO MR Yo e 8

d
ALNNOD NVILSIYHD Y MY DR G o Ty Gt ihaed 8 VA FVRIVIY SOIAU ] SO B-O (O X0 LI D WA -

o
— =

] Lt ki LA, MY DAL LTI W10 It RSSO WS ISR S 7.0 LA LA
H Tl Ol AL Y TRILEN WIRLLINS T AIWAAED ‘W FELLIAR GARIre Gty e v Sibalaninria WIS MO Tk RIOVY RSTIA O ML MAALIN B0 LMY YR SIRON

AVILSTAHO - S TEASMEAAOH TITVER ISR IV EIR WO ENIRAoN RSN Ve Vo0 H INHISA6N




Hv-2'93

w0oI9oLz

ey
mem
S 5]

ey

M A AVH

wareire e 5
e i
st sy
ey
—

DEEY A “FTRABNDAOM
GAN THIIWD L S01 T

S100KW3S J11and
ALNAOD NYELLSTHHD

ANZOVIV ALNNOD
NYILSTHHO - STAASNIIGOH

T T S0 W e LY

T T Ty T T P L

o W T
e W W T
e W W T W e
oo L "W LW
P e W L S
—~a TWL_W T W ruow amews
v W_E —.
T ] 2
e TS w F i o e
e W L ;o
— AW —J]=
v W L S o e
e —
——
L P TR ]
L - —
——
T LT uus smere
w
—1—
o S v e
LY ]
5 T _ W e
; T v
e T ewa
¥ T\ W et
s L ]
7 T W e
F Lt )
s v vy S, T\ waea
e o Jen Y e s "W, e
L W W e
— W) T T DO
—— e T e T P v T
R W T
e T 0T e Y v ey AT A

|
i
i
§

R AL

w29
tEH
!

y
i

i A

i T,

(

e W LA ot
s W T
e W B W e
WS W ao0s e
wra WL TR L g
s T W o
e W B oo o
= T T e
N T
o T R Lagv
el WL T wma
e von v AR T e
v W T e
T T T renow
e W W LA ]
e W, W T - uma
o p— 2 —ar
- L "W LIEYL_B
e—— e T s
LY - e, Lt
e ) T e
o "W T W e
L ™ e E LY
rm— T e
P — T
e LA W LA
iy L
ey sty "W T W s v o
S T LI,
P 13
L

z
|
Al

L ELRAE LA LLEEERL

H
i onnn

L

T 7 G0 T WL T DR L i W

il
L
'}l
g
4
ﬁf(‘ll

VI )

o W, T, T N T VI W W
e W T o W ol T il i el " e e W00 LY
- R T
raeeryuay' i "W, T T S0 00 VO W T )
s esvon VW T W e e sy vy W
T W g
e LT e g 1
W s e
e WY T e Y
&




SEC

STATE ELECTAIC COMPANY, INS

«

140 college St.
Crofton, KY 42217
PH(270} 424-8242

CCHS 6/14/2024

Alliance Corporation

RE: PR-018

ADDER

Discription: PR-018 Add two new floorbox's in gym area B

item Discription: Qty: |Unit: Total: Unit Hrs: |Total Hrs:|Labor Unit: | Total Labor:

Material 1] $900.00] $900.00 0.00 40 $65.00 $2,600.00

Truck 2.5 125] $312.50 0 0 $65.00 $0.00

Data 1 2260|52,260.00 0 0 $65.00 $0.00

Floorbox 1 766.14| $766.14 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
50.00 0 $65.00 $0.00

Material Cost $4,238.64

Sales Tax 6.0% $254.32

Material Subtotal $4,492.96

Labor Cost $2,600.00

Labor Burden 26% 26% $676.00

Labor Subtotal $3,276.00

Labor/Mat. Subtotal $7,768.96

Overhead/Profit 15% $1,165.34

Total Change Cost ADDER $8,934.30




7/10/24, 1:50 PM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order

Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
60273)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Consolidated High School
BG Number: 22-104 District: Christian County (HB678) (115)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: State Electric Co Inc. , 0260, Electrical

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 5
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 7/10/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $6,320,436.60
Net Approved COs $369,656.60
Remaining After Approved COs $5,950,780.00
Net All COs $374,634.08
Remaining After All COs $5,945,802.52

This Requested Change Order Amount $8,934.30

+-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $5,945,802.52

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer; Local Board of Education

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Add floor boxes in area B gym for goal posts per PR #18.

Cost Benefit To Owner
The cost of this change order has been reviewed and determined to be reasonable.
Contract unit prices have been utilized No

to support the cost associated with this
change order.

about:blank 13



7/10/24, 1:50 PM Printer Friendly Screen

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount

Percent of Total
Labor $3,276.00 36.67%
Materials $4,492.96 50.29%
Profit and Overhead $1,165.34 13.04%
Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $8,934.30

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.

about:blank 213



7/10/24, 1:50 PM

Printer Friendly Screen

Page (Online Form Ref# 60273)

Architect

Construction Manager

Finance Officer

Local Board of Education Designee

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature

Date

Date

Date

Date

about:blank

I3



